
Lockridge Grindal Nauen P.L.L.P. 
100 Washington Avenue South 

Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 

612-339-6900 

Issue Date: 3/31/2023 
MINNESOTA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Statement No. : 23563 

Matter ID : 06105-0018 

RE : Respond to Legislative Recall Petitions (House) 

Professional Services 

Date Atty 

3/8/2023 CNN 

3/9/2023 CNN 

3/13/2023 CNN 

3/13/2023 DJZ 

3/14/2023 CNN 

3/15/2023 CNN 

3/15/2023 DJZ 

3/17/2023 CNN 

3/20/2023 DJZ 

3/23/2023 DJZ 

3/24/2023 CNN 

3/24/2023 DJZ 

Total Service$ 

Rate Summary 

Name 

Charles N. Nauen 

David J. Zoll 

Narrative Hours 

Issues regarding recall petition. 

Issues regarding recall petitions; review Order. 

Telephone conference with L. Kramer; follow-up with D. Zoll 
regarding special attorney. 

Strategies with C. Nauen regarding representation of 
legislators. 

Review L. Kramer e-mail and 801 appointment. 

E-mail from D. Kern regarding service; submit letters. 

Strategies regarding legislative recall petitions; draft 
correspondence to petitioners' representative. 

Review Petitioner materials in recall petitions. 

Research and strategies regarding opposition to recall 
petitions. 

Research and draft opposition to recall petitions; conference 
with J. Kimble. 

Review and comment on recall opposition brief. 

Revise and edit response to recall petitions; finalize same 
for filing. 

Initials 

CNN 

DJZ 

Rate 

$375.00 

$375.00 

Hours 

1.70 

5.20 

0.70 

0.20 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 

0.90 

0.30 

0.80 

1.80 

0.20 

1.60 

6.90 

Amount 

$262.50 

$75.00 

$37.50 

$37.50 

$37.50 

$37.50 

$337.50 

$112.50 

$300.00 

$675:00 

$75.00 

$600.00 

$2,587.50 

Amount 

$637.50 

$1,950.00 

Total Current Billing $2,587.50 

Previous Balance Due $0.00 

Total Now Due $2,587.50 
We appreciate your prompt payment. 




