## Lockridge Grindal Nauen P.L.L.P.

100 Washington Avenue South Suite 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55401 612-339-6900

MINNESOTA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Issue Date :

3/31/2023

Statement No.:

23563

Matter ID: 06105-0018

RE: Respond to Legislative Recall Petitions (House)

## **Professional Services**

Date	Atty	Narrative			Hours	Amount
3/8/2023	CNN	Issues regarding recall petition.			0.70	\$262.50
3/9/2023	CNN	Issues regarding recall petitions; review Order.			0.20	\$75.00
3/13/2023	CNN	Telephone conference with L. Kramer; follow-up with D. Zoll regarding special attorney.			0.10	\$37.50
3/13/2023	DJZ	Strategies with C. Nauen regarding representation of legislators.			0.10	\$37.50
3/14/2023	CNN	Review L. Kramer e-mail and 801 appointment.			0.10	\$37.50
3/15/2023	CNN	E-mail from D. Kern regarding service; submit letters.			0.10	\$37.50
3/15/2023	DJZ	Strategies regarding legislative recall petitions; draft correspondence to petitioners' representative.			0.90	\$337.50
3/17/2023	CNN	Review Petitioner materials in recall petitions.			0.30	\$112.50
3/20/2023	DJZ	Research and strategies regarding opposition to recall petitions.			0.80	\$300.00
3/23/2023	DJZ	Research and draft opposition to recall petitions; conference with J. Kimble.			1.80	\$675.00
3/24/2023	CNN	Review and comment on recall opposition brief.			0.20	\$75.00
3/24/2023	DJZ	Revise and edit response to recall petitions; finalize same for filing.			1.60	\$600.00
Total Servi	ices				6.90	\$2,587.50
Rate Summary						
Name		Initials	Rate	Hou	rs	Amount
Charles N. Nauen		CNN	\$375.00	1.7	<b>7</b> 0	\$637.50
David J. Zoll		DJZ	\$375.00	5.2	20	\$1,950.00

Total Current Billing \$2

\$2,587.50

**Previous Balance Due** 

\$0.00

Total Now Due \$2,587.50

We appreciate your prompt payment.